dividend will be subject to deduction of applicable taxes and 

shall be payable to those Shareholders whose name appears 

in the Register of Members (including Beneficial Owners) 

as on the record date i.e., September 23, 2025. The final 

dividend for the FY 2024‑25 would involve cash outflow of 

Rs.1,88,90,046.29/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Eight Lakhs 

Ninety Thousand Forty-six and twenty-nine paise only).

� The Dividend Distribution Policy, pursuant to Regulation 43A 

of SEBI Listing Regulations has been hosted on the Company’s 

website and can be accessed at https://www.hariompipes.

com/pdf/policies/Dividend-Distribution-Policy.pdf

[...]

� During the year under review, the Authorized Share Capital 

of the Company was increased from Rs.40,00,00,000/- to 

Rs.50,00,00,000/-. The Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company is Rs.50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores only) 

divided into 4,66,83,800 (Four Crore Sixty-Six Lakhs Eighty-

Three Thousand and Eight Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each and 33,16,200 (Thirty-Three Lakhs 

Sixteen Thousand and Two Hundred) 0% Series A redeemable 

Non-Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten 

only) each as on March 31, 2025.

(ii)	 Paid-up Capital

� During the year under review, the Paid-up Share Capital 

of the Company was increased from Rs.31,81,51,260/- to 

Rs.33,91,72,890/-. The total Paid-up Share Capital of the 

Company is Rs.33,91,72,890/- (Thirty-Three Crore Ninety-

One Lakhs Seventy-Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety 

only) divided into 3,09,67,289 (Three Crore Nine Lakhs 

Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Nine) Equity 

Shares of Rs.10/- each and 29,50,000 (Twenty Nine Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand) Preference Shares of Rs.10/- each as on 

March 31, 2025.

a)	� The Board of Directors vide resolution passed by 

circulation on June 24, 2024 has allotted 20,93,825 

Equity Shares at an issue price of Rs.345/- each (i.e., 

of the face value of Rs.10/- each and at a premium of